in the Iowa State Register, and the Des Moines Leader, newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa. Approved March 26, 1892.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register April 5, and the Des Moines Leader, March 81, 1892. W. M. McFARLAND, Secretary of State.

CHAPTER 9.

PAVING CURBING AND SEWERING.

H. F. 73.

AN ACT amending Sections 11, and 12, of Chapter 14, of the Laws of the Twenty-third General Assembly. [Paving, Curbing and Sewering.]

Be it enacted by the General Assembly of the State of Inva:

Section 11, chapter 14, twenty-third general assembly amended.

Entire cost of sewer may be levied.

Payment provided for.

Section 14 amended.

Publication clause.

SECTION 1. That section 11, of chapter 14, of the acts of the twenty-third general assembly, be, and the same is hereby amended, by adding at the end of said section the following, namely: Provided, that when the whole or any part of the cost of constructing any sewer, shall be required by ordinance of any city to be paid by the proceeds of a sewerage tax, to be levied upon all the property of such sewer district, according to valuation, that said city shall have the power to levy the entire cost of such sewer, required to be paid by such sewer district, at once, upon all the property within such district, and determine by ordinance or resolution the whole percentage of tax, necessary to pay such cost, and the percentage to be paid in any one year, and when the same shall become delinquent and such taxes shall be entered, and payable and collectible as other special taxes in this chapter provided for; and said city shall have the right to issue bonds in anticipation of the payment of such taxes, in the same manner, and with the same effect as herein provided for bonds issued for

taxes levied upon specified abuiting property. SEC. 2. That section 12, of said chapter 14, be, and the same is hereby amended, by inserting after the word "improvement" in the fourth line thereof the words "or the entire property upon which such tax is levied."

SEC. 3. This act being deemed of immediate importance, shall take effect, and be in force from and after its publication in the Iowa State Register, and the Des Moines Leader, newspapers published at Des Moines, Iowa.

Approved March 26, 1892.

I hereby certify that the foregoing act was published in the Iowa State Register April 5, and the Des Moines Leader, March 80, 1892. W. M. McFARLAND, Secretary of State.